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Unsatisfactory sales/service of H M T
Watches*

7415 SHRI S S LAL Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to stdte

(a) whether it has been brought to the notice that after sales service of the HMT is far from satisfactory,

(b) whether m many a cases either the machines were not supplied to the entrepreneurs as per orders on schedule or when supplied the installation was not undertaken for months together, and

(c) if reply to (a) and (b) is in the affirmative, his reactions m the matter*

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY (SHRI­
MATI ABHA MAITI (a) No Sir After-sales-semce of the HMT is found to be satisfactory from the reports received

(b) Mos* of the machines are sup*
plied on schedule Installation is normally done within 2 weeks on receipt of intimation of readiness of the customer.

(c) Does not arise

Selection of Grade I Officers of € S.S for appointment of Deputy Secretaries

7417 SHRI RAJE VISHVESHVAR
RAO Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to lay on the Table of the House a statement showing

57 Written Answer* CHAITRA 28,

(a) names of Grade I Officers of CSS who have been considered by the Selection Board in 1976 as fit for selection grade, and have been appointed Deputy Secretaries and the dates from which they have been appointed,

(b) whether the names of some of the above mentioned officers who were considered fit for promotion by the Selection Board_ were not Included m the Panel announced by the Deptt of Personnel on the 2nd Feb. ruary, 1977, and

(c) if 90, the names of those officers and their grading’

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
IN THE MINISTRY OF LAW, JUS­
TICE & COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI
S D PAT1L (a) A Select List, for the year 197b, of 36 Grade I officers of C S S considered fit for appointment to the Selection Grade of the Service was issued on 2nd February, 1977 The names of these officers together withe their dates of appointment as Deputy Secretaries are given m the attached statement.

(b) and (c) In addition, recommendations about the suitability of 3 more officers who were then involved in vigilance/disciplinary proceedings, were kept in sealed envelope as required under the existing orders Of them, two have smce retired The sealed recommendations m respect of the*
third officer would be opened after the flnalisation of the disciplinary proceedings sgaingt him
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MMMotaW
Select Lit 6f Gride I Oficers of the

O.S.S. connd&ed fit for appointment to the
."Selection Grade of the C.S.S.

S/Shri Date of appointment in Selection Grade

of C.S.S.

I. 1* M. Sukhwani 1.3.77

a. P. Prabhakarn 3-3-77

3- H. L. Kohii . *-3-77

4- P. C. Jayaraman *5-5-77

5‘ G.V.G. Raman 1-4-77

6. S. Kannan 3-3-77

7- R. C. Gupta
(b. 10-10-32^

24-5-77

8. R. B. Gupta . 3-3-77

9- V. Srinjvajan . *7-5-77
to. S. N. Dutt Retired from 3x-s*78

•ti. B. K. Sak?ena 3-3-77

19. N. A. Anantha
Narayanan

23-3-77

i v R. Subramanian *3.9-77

(4. G. N. Khanna . On long leave. Not yet appointed

*5* Shankar Kapoor 2-3-77

Tirafih Ram 9-3-77

*7- B. N. Bagchi Resinned w.e.l 1 1-77

18. S. Choithani a-a-77

*9* D. S. Duggal . 36-6-77

30. P. U. Thomas . Retired from 31-10-77

31. M ,G. Anrja . 3.6.77

as. N. D. Sinha . Retired from 3T-3-77

« 3- S. C. Saehdeva *-3-77
-«4. K. Ramamurthy 34-3-77
35. M. L. Sharma . 2-3-77

«6. M. R. S&chdeva a-3-77

H7. .J , Saha 19-7*77
*8. V K. Venkatara-

irainan **3*77

S/Shri Date of appointment in Selection Gjade
of C.S'&

ag. K. P. B. Menon  ̂ 14-13-77

30. Anilendu Gupta 1-9-77
31. P. K. G. Kaimal 85-4-77

за. J. S. Chugh . t-3-77
33. S. K. Kayal . 33-12-77

34. Ramesh Bahadur 1-13-77

35. Shiv Ram . 3-10-77

зб. Gokul Ram . 38-2-77
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7419. SHRI BAPUSAHEB PARULE-
KAR: WiB the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) how many application* for pension to freedom fighters art ftnd-

